Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Kristallen, 754 51 Uppsala, Sweden, Phone: +46 18 65 55 00, Fax: 018 65 55 55 www.nocom.com

Uppsala, Sweden Friday, June 29, 2001

Birka Energi Chooses Nocom Solution for Document Management

Nocom AB (publ) has signed an agreement with Birka Energi for the provision of licenses, service and support for documentation management based on DocsOpen. The agreement represents an extension of previous collaboration between the companies. Birka Energi has now chosen DocsOpen as its standard concern platform in order to create a standardized system for all document management. The agreement is worth SEK 3.2 million.

Birka Energi is Sweden's leading power company, as calculated by total customers, and the third largest when it comes to production capacity. Besides power sales, power distribution and power production, Birka Energi has the greatest volume of heating business of all companies in the Nordic countries.

"Nocom has many years of experience in solutions for document management and we are happy that Birka Energi has chosen our solution for their concern. This will give them an efficient, standardized system for managing all of the company's documents," says Stefan Skarin, managing director at Nocom.

For more information, please contact:

Stefan Skarin, Managing Director, Nocom

cell: +46 708-65 10 05 e-mail: stefan.skarin@nocom.se

Peter Lämber, Managing Director, Nocom Partner Network

<u>cell</u>: +46 708-65 53 10 <u>e-mail</u>: peter.lamber@nocom.se

Fredrick Sandberg, Customer Relations Officer, Nocom

<u>cell</u>: +46 708-65 10 07

e-mail: fredrick.sandberg@nocom.se

Nocom helps its customers to navigate profitably through technology shifts and to maximize the business benefits of having information available on user terms. Nocom's operations are carried out in three business units¾ Nocom Communications, Tradevision and Nocom Travelutions. Nocom's operations are directed from main offices in Uppsala with offices in Stockholm, Gothenburg, Oslo, Helsinki, Copenhagen, Riga, Warsaw, Frankfurt and London. Nocom shares have been traded on the Stockholm Stock Exchange O List (NOCM-B) since 1999.